# STATE OF NEW MEXICO BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENT BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF 20.7.11 NMAC Liquid Waste Treatment and Disposal Fees

No. 19-42(R)

#### MOTION FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Link Summers hereby files his Motion for Entry of Appearance as a party in this matter.

Link Summers will appear pro se.

Link Summers' address is:

Link Summers

P.O. Box 1600

Taos, Taos County, New Mexico 87571

(512)423-7693

linksummers@hotmail.com

APPROVED:

January 14, 2020

Date

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of this MOTION FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE this Motion. as transmitted via email on this  $\frac{4}{4}$  day of January, 2020 to the parties listed below. In

addition, Link Summers will provide a copy of this document by U.S. Mail, postage Prepaid to any party who requests it.

### List of Parties for EIB 19-42 (R)

## Proposed Repeal & Replacement of 20.7.11 NMAC

Mariah deMeule
Assistant Attorney General
New Mexico Attorney General's Office
P.O. Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, NM 87504
(505)303-1793
mdemeule@nmag.gov
Board Counsel

Karla Soloria
Assistant Attorney General
New Mexico Attorney General's Office
P.O. Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, NM 87504
(505)490-4054
Ksoloria@nmag.gov
Board Counsel

DR. Benjamin Duval
Environment Improvement Board Member
1190 S. Saint Francis Drive, Suite S-2014
Santa FE, NM 87505
Benjamin.duval@nmt.edu
Hearing Officer

Cody Barnes
Rebekah Martinez
1190 S. Saint Francis Drive, Suite S-2014
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Cody.barnes@state.nm.us
(505)827-242Hearing Clerks

Link Summers